

## Partners in Policymaking Coordinator Vacancy – Apply Today!

September 1, 2022

Applications are currently being accepted for a Partners in Policymaking Coordinator to provide full and complete coordination and oversight of the implementation of the Partners in Policymaking program in Louisiana.

Partners in Policymaking is a national leadership program that trains individuals with developmental disabilities and parents of young children with developmental disabilities on the latest disability issues and how to shape policies at all levels of government that impact people with disabilities.

The Partners in Policymaking Coordinator is responsible for replicating this national program that has been proven effective. The key to the model's success, however, is clear: In order for Partners graduates to be successful, the model must be fully implemented. Click <a href="here">here</a> for duties, requirements, and to apply.

The deadline to submit an application is Thursday, September 15, 2022.

The Partners in Policymaking Coordinator reports to the Executive Director of Families Helping Families at the Crossroads and works directly with the Louisiana Developmental Disabilities Council staff.

Additional information on Partners in Policymaking can be found <a href="mailto:here">here</a>. For more information or assistance with applying, please contact Ebony Haven via email at <a href="mailto:Ebony.Haven@la.gov">Ebony.Haven@la.gov</a> or call the Council at 1-800-450-8108.

## **Contact Us**

LaDDC News is the electronic newsletter for the LA Developmental Disabilities Council. If there are any questions about the information above, contact the Council by replying to this email, or calling the toll free number listed below:

phone: 1-800-450-8108 email: info@laddc.org website: www.laddc.org

facebook: <a href="www.facebook.com/LaDDCouncil">www.facebook.com/LaDDCouncil</a> twitter: <a href="www.twitter.com/LaDDCouncil">www.twitter.com/LaDDCouncil</a>

Sign up to receive LaDDC Newsletters <u>HERE</u>. View all recent LaDDC Newsletters <u>HERE</u>.

